## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

No. R-82-13 **Date of Adoption:** June 17, 2013 PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSES RENEWAL – UKIAH, INC. Title or Subject: AND MINEBROOK BEVERAGE CORPORATION WHEREAS, the following named applicants have duly filed applications for licenses known as Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses for the period from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014: **NAME** PLACE OF BUSINESS Minebrook Beverage Corp. Minebrook Golf Club #1438-33-005-006 500 Schooley's Mountain Road Long Valley, New Jersey (Washington Township, Morris County); and Valley Restaurant Ukiah, Inc. #1438-33-003-005 59 East Mill Road, Route 24 Long Valley, New Jersey (Washington Township, Morris County); and WHEREAS, no written objections have been filed with the Township Clerk and no one has appeared personally to object to the granting of said licenses; and WHEREAS, reports have been received from the Construction Official, the Fire Prevention Inspector, the Chief of Police and the Board of Health regarding said licenses. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, Morris County, New Jersey that the Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses for the foregoing applicants be and the same are hereby granted for the period from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014. **ATTEST:** TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON Nina DiGregorio, Deputy Clerk/Acting Clerk Kenneth W. Short, Mayor I, Nina DiGregorio, Deputy Clerk/Acting Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee held on June 17, 2013. Nina DiGregorio, Deputy Clerk/Acting Clerk Date